them judgments obtained outside the ROC, including those predicated upon the civil liability provisions of the federal securities laws of the
United States. It is also not entirely certain that an action for civil liability predicated solely on the United States federal securities laws could be
brought directly in the ROC courts.

S-24

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that we will receive net proceeds of approximately US$322.2 million from this offering (or approximately US$348.3 million if the
underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full) after deducting the underwriting discount.

We intend to use the net proceeds we receive from this offering to fund purchases of raw materials and components from overseas.

S-25

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2013:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to our sale of 74,000,000 ADSs in this offering at the offering price of US$4.40 per ADS after
deducting the underwriting discount and assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase additional ADSs
from us.

As of March 31, 2013
Actual As Adjusted

NT$ US$ NT$ US$
(in millions)

Taiwan IFRS
Long-term borrowings:
Convertible bonds payable 22,371.5 750.5 22,371.5 750.5
Long-term borrowings, excluding current installments(1) 139,493.5 4,679.4 139,493.5 4,679.4

Total long-term borrowings 161,865.0 5,429.9 161,865.0 5,429.9

Stockholders� equity:
Capital stock:
Common shares, par value NT$10 per share: 12,000,000,000 shares authorized,
8,827,045,535 issued and outstanding, and 9,567,045,535 shares issued and
outstanding on an as adjusted basis 88,270.5 2,961.1 95,670.5 3,209.3
Capital surplus 112,821.3 3,784.7 115,025.5 3,858.6
Retained earnings (57,864.7) (1,941.1) (57,864.7) (1,941.1)
Others 2,553.2 85.6 2,553.2 85.6
Minority interests 14,200.7 476.4 14,200.7 476.4

Total stockholders� equity 159,981.0 5,366.7 169,585.2 5,688.8

Total capitalization 321,846.0 10,796.6 331,450.2 11,118.7

(1) As of March 31, 2013, we had long-term borrowings, excluding current installments, of NT$139,493.5 million and current installments of long-term
borrowings of NT$48,667.4 million. Of this total amount, NT$178,020.2 million was secured.

S-26

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

ADSs

Our ADSs, each representing 10 common shares, have been listed on the New York Stock Exchange since March 29, 2002 under the symbol
�AUO.� The table below shows, for the periods indicated, the high and low closing prices and the average daily volume of trading activity on the